REMINGTON PARK - October 31, 2025 - Race 6
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs.
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Sweepingly - 55.70 - August 25, 2006)

Purse: $38,000

Plus: $8,550 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

Available Money: $46,550

Value of Race: $38,000 1st $22,668, 2nd $7,556, 3rd $4,156, 4th $2,267, 5th $1,133, 6th $110, 7th $110

Weather: Clear, 57° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:10 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

--- 9  Beautiful Twice (Asmussen, Erik)

23Aug25 RP’
90ct25 2RP®
90ct25 2RP®
90ct25 2RP*
10Jul25 SFMT®
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Fractional Times: 22.49 45.59
Split Times: (23:10) (12:50)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Bachelor Party (Vazquez, Ramon)
Lumina (Elliott, Stewart)

R Two R Badbaker (Fuentes, Mario)

R Two R Badfit (Quinonez-Lopez, Osvaldo)
Mucho Vapor (Wiseman, Isaiah)

Almost Friendly (Zabala, Emanuel)

Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16
120 L 71 1!
118 Lf 6 4 gtz
118 L 32 212
118 Lb 27 7
121 Lb 45 52
124 L 56 gHead
120 L 13 4Head

Final Time: 58.09
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310172
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Odds

1.70
1.40*

2.00
93.40
81.60
12.20
78.40

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

pace, set pace, best

2w, bid, flattened out
hustled inside,used up
saved ground,no menace
3 wide turn, no threat

4 wide turn, no factor
inside, gave way,

Winner: Beautiful Twice, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Maclean's Music out of Takechargedelilah, by Take Charge Indy. Foaled Jan 27, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Brookstone Farm & Lee Mauberret
Owner: L and N Racing LLC and Muir Hut Stables LLC

Trainer: Asmussen, Steven

Scratched Horse(s): Canoga (Veterinarian), One Queen (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $24,439

Pgm Horse Win
9  Beautiful Twice 5.40
8  Bachelor Party
5 Lumina

PI

ace Show Wager Type
3.20 2.10  $2.00 Exacta
2.60 2.10  $0.50 Trifecta

2.10  $0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Pick 3

inning Numbers

9-8
9-8-5
9-8-5-2
9-2-9

(3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
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m Horse Name

Beautiful Twice
Bachelor Party
Lumina

R Two R Badbaker
R Two R Badfit
Mucho Vapor
Almost Friendly

Start
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3/16
11
ql12
Py
45 1/4

3/8
1Head
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31

64 1/2
53 1/2
75

43

Str
15
25
38
415
517
619
220

Fin

16 1/2
26112
310
420 1/2
523 1/2
g24 112
729

Pool
22,920
12,418
10,823

6,411

Trainers: 9 - Asmussen, Steven; 8 - Caster, Boyd; 5 - Asmussen, Steven; 2 - Escobedo, Jesus; 6 - Escobedo, Jesus; 7 - Martin, Steve; 1 - Davis, Steve

Owners: 9-Land N Racing LLC and Muir Hut Stables LLC; 8 -Boyd Caster; 5 -Chuck Hovitz; 2 -Luis Escobedo; 6 -Luis Escobedo; 7 - P and S Racing

Stables LLC; 1 -Gayla Davis;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BEAUTIFUL TWICE set a well handled pace into the turn, drew clear in mid stretch and was clearly much the best. BACHELOR PARTY rallied two wide on
the turn to challenge for the lead at the quarter pole, made a strong bid but flattened out in the drive. LUMINA was hustled along the inside to pressed the
pace into the turn, was used up then gave way. R TWO R BADBAKER was saving ground on the turn then was no menace in the stretch. R TWO R
BADFIT raced three wide on the turn and was no threat. MUCHO VAPOR was four wide on the turn but was no factor. ALMOST FRIENDLY was inside and

used up then gave way.
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