## REMINGTON PARK - October 31, 2025 - Race 6

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs.

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Sweepingly - 55.70 - August 25, 2006)

Purse: \$38,000

Plus: \$8,550 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

Available Money: \$46,550

Value of Race: \$38,000 1st \$22,668, 2nd \$7,556, 3rd \$4,156, 4th \$2,267, 5th \$1,133, 6th \$110, 7th \$110

Weather: Clear, 57° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:10 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	9	Beautiful Twice (Asmussen, Erik)	120 L	7	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	1.70	pace, set pace, best
	8	Bachelor Party (Vazquez, Ramon)	118 Lf	6	4	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	$2^{3}$	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	1.40*	2w, bid, flattened out
23Aug25 <sup>1</sup> RP <sup>7</sup>	5	Lumina (Elliott, Stewart)	118 L	3	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup>	3 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	2.00	hustled inside,used up
9Oct25 <sup>2</sup> RP <sup>8</sup>	2	R Two R Badbaker (Fuentes, Mario)	118 Lb	2	7	7	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	93.40	saved ground,no menace
9Oct25 <sup>2</sup> RP <sup>5</sup>	6	R Two R Badfit (Quinonez-Lopez, Osvaldo)	121 Lb	4	5	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	81.60	3 wide turn, no threat
9Oct25 <sup>2</sup> RP <sup>4</sup>	7	Mucho Vapor (Wiseman, Isaiah)	124 L	5	6	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	12.20	4 wide turn, no factor
10Jul25 <sup>9</sup> FMT <sup>8</sup>	1	Almost Friendly (Zabala, Emanuel)	120 L	1	3	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	7	7	78.40	inside, gave way,

Fractional Times: 22.49 45.59 Final Time: 58.09

**Split Times:** (23:10) (12:50)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Beautiful Twice, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Maclean's Music out of Takechargedelilah, by Take Charge Indy. Foaled Jan 27, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Brookstone Farm & Lee Mauberret

Owner: L and N Racing LLC and Muir Hut Stables LLC

Trainer: Asmussen, Steven

Scratched Horse(s): Canoga (Veterinarian), One Queen (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$24,439

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Beautiful Twice	5.40	3.20	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	9-8	12.80	22,920
8	Bachelor Party		2.60	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	9-8-5	4.60	12,418
5	Lumina			2.10	\$0.10 Superfecta	9-8-5-2	10.47	10,823
					\$0.50 Pick 3	9-2-9 (3 correct)	14.30	6,411

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	
9	Beautiful Twice	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	
8	Bachelor Party	4	31 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	26 1/2	
5	Lumina	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>8</sup>	3 <sup>10</sup>	
2	R Two R Badbaker	7	7 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>15</sup>	4 <sup>20 1/2</sup>	
6	R Two R Badfit	5	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>17</sup>	5 <sup>23 1/2</sup>	
7	Mucho Vapor	6	6 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>19</sup>	624 1/2	
1	Almost Friendly	3	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>20</sup>	7 <sup>29</sup>	

Trainers: 9 - Asmussen, Steven; 8 - Caster, Boyd; 5 - Asmussen, Steven; 2 - Escobedo, Jesus; 6 - Escobedo, Jesus; 7 - Martin, Steve; 1 - Davis, Steve

Owners: 9 - L and N Racing LLC and Muir Hut Stables LLC; 8 -Boyd Caster; 5 -Chuck Hovitz; 2 -Luis Escobedo; 6 -Luis Escobedo; 7 - P and S Racing

Stables LLC; 1 -Gayla Davis;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BEAUTIFUL TWICE set a well handled pace into the turn, drew clear in mid stretch and was clearly much the best. BACHELOR PARTY rallied two wide on the turn to challenge for the lead at the quarter pole, made a strong bid but flattened out in the drive. LUMINA was hustled along the inside to pressed the pace into the turn, was used up then gave way. R TWO R BADBAKER was saving ground on the turn then was no menace in the stretch. R TWO R BADFIT raced three wide on the turn and was no threat. MUCHO VAPOR was four wide on the turn but was no factor. ALMOST FRIENDLY was inside and used up then gave way.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.